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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5135
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
FDI IN GUJARAT
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether according to Foreign investment Promotion Board(FIPB) the direct foreign investment in the State of Gujarat during the last one year attracted Rs 8,000 crore of investment; and

(b) if so, the main sectors in which the FDI have invested during the one year, Sector-wise?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs (Shri Anandrao V. Adsul)

(a)&(b): During the year 2002, foreign direct investment (FDI) proposals amounting to Rs.948.49 crore (excluding ADRs/GDRs) were approved for Gujarat. The total inflows received during the year amounted to Rs.288.43 crore. The sectoral break-up of the inflows is as under:

Sl.No. Sector Inflows(Rs.In Crore)

1. Metallurgical Industries 59.89

2. Electrical Equipments
 (including Software & Electronics 15.19
3 Transportation Industry   24.27
4 Industrial Machinery   0.39
5 Chemical
 (other than Fertillizers) 1.44
6. Drugs & Pharmaceuticals   4.70
7 Textiles (including dyed, printed) 2.55
8 Food processing Industries 0.22
9 Ceramics    0.20
10 Consultancy Services   0.20
11 Service Sector                 105.40
12 Miscellaneous Industries         73.98

 Total                 288.43
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